

ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center Registration Packet - Annual Registration \$20

(\$5 discount for each consecutive sibling registered)

	(check/cash/online)//		
Donation	n: Yes, I would like to make a		
tax-deductible contribution of			
\$	to ROCKSOLID!		

Name (Last)	F	rst				
Mailing Address	(Sity	State	_Zip		
DOB	_ Grade Sch	ool				
Ethnicity		Preferred Pronouns				
Is your child eligible for free and reduce lunches? Yes/No (please circle one)						
Parent/Guardian		Cell Phone	e	_ Text?		
Parent/Guardian		Cell Phone	e	_ Text?		
Email Address	Home phone					
Emergency Contact	Phone					
Physician	Phon	ePreferre	d Hospital			
Additional Information/Medical: (Allergies, medicines, etc.)						
As a Parent/Guardian of a registered Rocksolid Teen I want to help:						
Volunteer my time	I	onate Money	Donate ite	ms m need		

The participant on this registration form has my permission to participate in and travel with the ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center (RSTC) for all events, retreats and scheduled trips. I understand it is my student's responsibility to inform me of the events in which he/she is participating. In the absence of a signature, payment of fees and/or, participation in this program shall constitute acceptance of the conditions set forth in this agreement.

I hereby release ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center, it's staff, volunteers and sponsors from any liability for any injury my son/daughter may sustain while participating in any RSTC event, retreat, trip and/or gathering. In the event of an emergency, I hereby authorize one of the adult leaders from RSTC to serve as an agent for me, to consent to any x-ray exam, medical, dental or surgical diagnosis treatment and or hospital care. Care must be provided by a physician, EMT, RN, surgeon, dentist (as appropriate) licensed to practice under the laws of the states where services are rendered, either at a doctor's office or in any hospital or clinic. I expect to be contacted as soon as possible if my child becomes injured.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center, Bethel Lutheran Church, employees, elected officials and volunteers while acting within the scope of their duties as such from and against all claims, demands, losses and liabilities of any kind and character, including cost of defense, arising out of, or in any way connected with the registrant's participation in any RSTC activity or function.

ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center is committed to providing a safe and welcoming environment. To promote safety and comfort for all, we ask individuals to act appropriately at all times when they are on site, at RSTC and/or participating in our programs. For everyone's safety, ROCKSOLID Teen Center and Bethel Lutheran Church are under 24 hours video surveillance. These cameras will be used to refer to in situations needed to be reviewed. Parent/Guardians are welcome to watch recorded video with Rocksolid Staff member if any questions should occur.

PLEASE NOTE: Inappropriate behaviors will not be tolerated. This includes, but is not limited to:

(Continue to other side)

- 1. Inappropriate attire is not permitted. Modesty is expected. Please refrain from: Wearing pants that are sagging and exposing underwear, clothing that is exposing too much skin (stomach, etc), and clothing that is tight and seductive. School rules apply!
- 2. Angry and/or vulgar language including swearing name calling, racial remarks, shouting, or harassment is not acceptable at any time. Rocksolid is a group mentoring program, all students must be able to manage him/herself at all times. Parents will be called immediately if they are unable to do so and this could result in suspension and/or removal from Rocksolid.
- 3. Any demonstration of sexual contact (i.e. handholding, snuggling, prolonged hugging) is not permitted. All students should abide by the six inch rule (i.e. stay at least six inches apart)
- 4. Theft or behavior that results in destruction of property will not be tolerated. Liability includes, but is not limited to replacement of damaged property.
- 5. Carrying a concealed weapon (including knives) or devices/objects that may be used as weapons is never permitted. We have a ZERO tolerance to threats, harmful acts against others, and weapons.
- 6. Carrying or using illegal chemicals, alcohol, tobacco and drugs are not permitted. RSTC is an alcohol, tobacco, drug free environment.
- 7. Loitering is not permitted on the RSTC site, grounds, or parking lot. Individuals must attend regularly scheduled programs or leave premises.

All reported incidences will be investigated. Suspension or termination from RSTC may result from a violation of the Code of Conduct. Please see Parent/Teen Handbook for more information.

In order for your child to be picked up at school, attend a field trip, or travel with ROCKSOLD Community Teen Center, Your child must have a current registration on file at RSTC.

I understand it is my responsibility and my teen's responsibility to communicate effectively to each other regarding school pickup, transportation and field trip attendance to and with (RSTC).

I understand I am responsible to pickup my child from RSTC by 5:30 pm or the designated time following a field trip.

ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center has the right to refuse for any reason this transportation system to anyone who does not abide by the rules, code of conduct, dress code and/or regulations of RSTC.

Please allow pickup of my child from	school for transportation with RSTC.
(Initials) I give my permission for my child's image to be used i publications, promotional materials, www.Rocksolid-Teen.com website	
(Initials) I give my permission for my teen to use the ROCKSO the computers. I understand that the students are not allowed to utilize (Facebook, twitter, etc.) or any form of chat rooms, group gaming or contains the containing of the containing	the computer lab to log onto email accounts, social media
(Initials) I give my permission for my child to view PG13 Mov	vies.
I understand and agree to all information stated in registration pactorial participation in RSTC use of equipment, events, retreats, trip and of the control	
Date	
Parent or legal guardian	
Date	
Teen's signature	

ROCKSOLID Community Teen Center is a mission of Bethel Lutheran Church. Bethel Lutheran Church generously donates the space and utilities to make this mission possible. It is only through community support that ROCKSOLID is able to provide a safe place for the youth of our community.

Ask how you too can help a youth in your community.

Revised 08/17/2022